ITEM NO.1004 SECTION XVII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 1132/2023 in C.A. No. 793/2022

UDAYAN SEN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 114197/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN OPEN COURT)

WITH

R.P.(C) No. 1133/2023 in C.A. No. 801/2022 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 114190/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN OPEN COURT)

Diary No(s). 23450/2023 (XVII)

Date: 10-10-2023 These petitions were circulated today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by counsel for the petitioners seeking listing of connected Review Petitions arising out of the common impugned order along with present Review Petitions, list the Review Petitions with connected Review Petitions, namely, Review Petition (Crl) Nos 212 of 2023, 213 of 2023, 209 of 2023 and 210 of 2023 on 21 November 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR