

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 211/2023 in Cr1.A. No. 2305-2307/2022

DELOITTE HASKINS AND SELLS LLP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(FOR ADMISSION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 214/2023 in Cr1.A. No. 2298/2022 (II-A)

Diary No(s). 23450/2023 (XVII)

R.P.(C) No. 1133/2023 in C.A. No. 801/2022 (XVII)
 IA No. 114190/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
 OPEN COURT

R.P.(C) No. 1132/2023 in C.A. No. 793/2022 (XVII)
 IA No. 114197/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
 OPEN COURT

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 212/2023 in Cr1.A. No. 2304/2022 (II-A)
 IA No. 114198/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
 OPEN COURT

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 213/2023 in Cr1.A. No. 2299/2022 (II-A)
 IA No. 114202/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
 OPEN COURT

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 209/2023 in Cr1.A. No. 2305-2307/2022 (II-A)
 IA No. 114203/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
 OPEN COURT

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 210/2023 in Cr1.A. No. 2305-2307/2022 (II-A)
 IA No. 114207/2023 - APPLICATION FOR LISTING REVIEW PETITION IN
 OPEN COURT

Date : 15-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala,, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Dwarkadas, Adv.
 Ms. Prachi Dhanani, Adv.
 Ms. Rishika Harish, Adv.
 Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.
 Ms. Juhi Bahirwani, Adv.
 Mr. Pratham Vir Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Rohini Jaiswal, Adv.
 Ms. Manavi Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
 Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
 Ms. Aayushi Sharma Khazanchi, Adv.
 Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mrs. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
 Mrs. Bani Dikshit, Adv.
 Mr. Pratyush Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mrs. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
 Mrs. Bani Dikshit, Adv.
 Mr. Pratyush Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, learned counsel accepts notice
 and seeks time to file reply.

The reply be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks
 thereafter.

List on 30th July, 2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)